

Village of Farnam 310 Main St PO Box 7 Farnam, NE 69029 (308) 569-2355 www.farnamne.com

Regular Meeting

Tuesday, October 12, 2021

7:00 P.M. CST

- I. Call to Order This is an open meeting of the Village of Farnam Board of Trustees. The Village of Farnam abides by the Open Meetings Act in the conducting of Village business. A copy of the Open Meetings Act is displayed in this room as required by State Law. The Village Board may vote to go into Closed or Executive Session on any item as allowed by State Law.
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of the Agenda
- IV. Dawson County Sheriff's Report
- V. Correspondence
- VI. Carol Petree
 - a. Trees
- VII. Carrol Holl
 - a. Service Master Bill
- VIII. Audit Waver
- IX. Garold Messersmith Lien
- X. Nuisance Abatement Report
 - a. Assessment Questions
- XI. Brennon Malcom Report
- XII. Recall Resolutions
- XIII. LARM Documents
- XIV. Miller and Associates Budget Certification
- **XV. Village Maintenance Report**
- XVI. New Residents or Accounts
- XVII. Low Income Household Water Assistance Program
- **XVIII.** Annual Treasurers Report
- XIX. Building Permits
 - a. Chad and Misty Walker
- XX. Library Hours
- XXI. **New Printer**
- XXII. Approval of September 14th Minutes
- XXIII. Approval of September 28th Minutes
- XXIV. Village of Farnam Trustees CD Renewal
- XXV. CDBG CD
- XXVI. Approval of September Bills



Village of Farnam 310 Main St PO Box 7 Farnam, NE 69029 (308) 569-2355 www.farnamne.com

XXVII. Special Meeting October 26, 2021, 8:00 p.m.
XXVIII. Regular Meeting November 9, 2021, 7:00 p.m.

XXIX. Executive Session XXX. Adjournment

